AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6303
www.ait-ic.com LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
300mA HIGH PSRR, W/OUTPUT DISCHARGE
REV1.8     - JAN 2008 RELEASED – NOV 2022 UPDATED -        - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
A6303 series is a group of positive voltage output,
low power consumption, low dropout voltage

PS2 Games
⚫ Voltage Reference
⚫ Regulation after Switching Power  ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-25
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
E5
A6303E5R-XXA
A6303E5VR-XXA
SC70-5
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
C5
A6303C5R-XX
A6303C5VR-XX
DFN4(1x1)
SPQ: 5,000pcs/Reel
J4
A6303J4R-XX
A6303J4VR-XX
Note
XX: Output Voltage
A: Type A
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS free products
TYPICAL APPLICATION
NOTE: Input capacitor (CIN=1uF) and Output capacitor
(COUT=1uF) are recommended in all application circuit.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6303
www.ait-ic.com LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
300mA HIGH PSRR, W/OUTPUT DISCHARGE
REV1.8     - JAN 2008 RELEASED – NOV 2022 UPDATED -        - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
SOT-25, E5
Top View
SC70-5, C5
Top View
DFN4, J4
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function
SOT-25 SC70-5 DFN4(1x1)
2 2 2 VSS Ground Pin
1 1 4 VIN Supply Voltage Input
5 5 1 VOUT Output Voltage
3 3 3 CE Chip Enable
4 4 - NC No Connection
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6303
www.ait-ic.com LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
300mA HIGH PSRR, W/OUTPUT DISCHARGE
REV1.8     - JAN 2008 RELEASED – NOV 2022 UPDATED -        - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Max Input Voltage 8V
TJ, Operating Junction Temperature 125°C
Output Current 300mA
TA, Ambient Temperature -40°C ~85°C
Power Dissipation
SOT-25 400mW
SC-70-5 250mW
DFN4(1x1) 600mW
Ts, Storage Temperature -40°C ~150°C